



2. I cannot read and write Kannada language, I do not know contents of panchanama, MO.1 and 6 are calling as Bataya, the sticks are different length each.

3. It is false to suggest that, I am deposing falsely that, about 2 years 9 moths back from now police conducted spot panchanama infront of house of CW.4 in my presence and took the photo, the police conducted spot panchanama where quarrel took place between complaints family and accused persons. I put my thumb mark on panchanama, in the said panchanama police have seized 2 knives, 3 sticks and one stone, another knife which is now marked as MO.6. said panchanama was conducted by police in my presence and in the presence of CW.2. It is true to suggest that, I am residing near the land of CW.1. it is false to suggest that, I am deposing falsely at the instance of CW.1.

**Re-examination:**

- NIL -

**(Typed to my dictation in camera proceedings)**

**ROI & AC**

**Addl. District and Sessions Judge  
Yadgiri, Sitting at Shorapur**