

**IN THE COURT OF II ADDL.DISTRICT AND SESSIONS COURT,
YADAGIRI, SITTING AT SHORAPUR.**

SC No.5060/2025

PW- 3 (CW-4) Duly Sworn on 27.11.2025

Deposition of : Shankaralinga
Father's/Husband's Name : Manappa
Age : 25 Years
Occupation : Agri
Resident : Devargonal

Examination in chief by Public Prosecutor:

1) CW.1 is my younger brother, CW.5 and 8 are my parents, CW.6 is my younger brother, I know CW.9 and 10. I know accused persons who are present before the Court. I owned house situated in my land, about 3 years back from now I sustained injury due to fall on own when I grazing cattles in my land, on account of which I went to Govt Hospital for treatment. Except this I do not know anything, I have not given any statement before the police about the incident inquisition.

(At this stage the Ld. SPP prays to treat this witness as hostile, heard and perused, witness treated as hostile and permitted for cross examination)

Cross examination by P.P:

2) It is false to suggest that, I have given statement before the police about the incident inquisition stating that, ದಿನಾಂಕ 14.11.2022 ರಂದು ರಾತ್ರಿ 08.00 ಗಂಟೆಗೆ ----- ರಕ್ತದ ಕಲೆಗಳು ಅಳಿಸಿ ಹೋಗಿರುತ್ತವೆ ಅಂತಾ ಟೈಪ್

ಮಾಡಿಸಿದ ಹೇಳಿಕೆ ನಿಜವಿರುತ್ತದೆ ಅಂದರೆ ಸರಿಯಲ್ಲ. The statement of witness now readover is marked at Ex.P.6, it is false to suggest that, I am deposing falsely to help the accused persons as we compromised with accused persons.

Cross examination by Sri.DV Adv. For Accused :

The Learned counsel for accused submits that he has no cross examination.

Re-examination:

- NIL -

(Typed to my dictation in camera proceedings)

ROI & AC

**Addl. District and Sessions Judge
Yadgiri, Sitting at Shorapur**